
+

CDS INPUT

ISPLDOUT1 INPUT

ISPLDOUT2 INPUT

BNBR7 INPUT

BNBR8 INPUT

BNBR5 INPUT

BNBR6 INPUT

BNBR3 INPUT

BNBR4 INPUT

BNBR1 INPUT

BNBR2 INPUT

VW INPUT

ERROR INPUT

RESET INPUT

SD INPUT
ESC INPUT

DSC INPUT

GA3 INPUT

GA4 INPUT

GA2 INPUT
GA1 INPUT

TD INPUT
SDO INPUT

AND2

AND2

AND2

AND2

AND2

AND2

sload

cnt_en
data[] q[]

LPM_COUNTER

D

DFFE

ENA
CLRN

Q
PRN

D

DFFE

ENA
CLRN

Q
PRN

D

DFFE

ENA
CLRN

Q
PRN

D

DFFE

ENA
CLRN

Q
PRN

GLOBAL

NOT

NOT

NOT

NOT

NOT

NOT

NOT

NOT

NOT

NOT

N
O

T

D

DFF

CLRN

Q
PRN

D

DFF

CLRN

Q
PRN

D

DFF

CLRN

Q
PRN

D

DFF

CLRN

Q
PRN

D

DFF

CLRN

Q
PRN

D

DFF

CLRN

Q
PRN

SSOUTPUT

NTRANSMITOUTPUT

996CLKOUTPUT

DTACKOUTPUT
T_STROBEOUTPUT
R_STROBEOUTPUT

INITCLKOUTPUT

SDIOUTPUT

EEOUTPUT

SUBAD1_[30..1]OUTPUT

SUBAD0_[30..1]OUTPUT

SER_RECOUTPUT

TRANSMITOUTPUT

DATA[15..0]BIDIR
TRI

OR2

OR2

OR2

O
R

2

OR2

OR2

AND3

AND3

AND3

VCC

GND

GND
NOR6

NOR6

OR4

Q4

TD

Q14
Q13
Q12

Q15

WCEQ0

RTSEL1
GA1
GA2
GA3
GA4

RESET

CDS

RESET

Q3
Q2
Q1

ERROR

Q9
Q10

Q5

Q7
Q6

Q8

SD_1
CC

SD

SD

COMMAND

TD_1

ESC
SD_Q

Q[15..0]

GA4
GA3
GA2
GA1

Q11

Q[9..5]

TRANSMIT

RTSEL1

RTSEL0

SUBAD0_[30..1]

SUBAD1_[30..1]

SUBAD0_[30..1]

SUBAD1_[30..1]

ESC

CT[5..0]

CT5
CT4
CT3
CT2
CT1
CT0

Q0

QV, Q[4..0]

Q0
Q1
Q2
Q3
Q4

TD_1

QV

DSC_1
TD_1 TD_2

SD_1

TD_Q

DSC_1

DSC_1
TD_Q

CDS
EE
RESET

SD_Q

COMMAND

EE

SUBAD0_1

SUBAD0_2

SUBAD0_3

SUBAD0_4

SUBAD1_1

SUBAD1_2

SUBAD1_3

SUBAD1_4

SUBAD0_5

SUBAD1_5


